

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH HOME DEPARTMENT

Subject: Grant of Ex-gratia relief of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only) in

favour of Smt. Charanjit Kaur, Mother of Army Number 2514989F Sepoy Gurbinder Singh of 3rd Battalion The Punjab Regiment, who got involved in violent skirmish with enemy and 'Killed in Action' during "**OPERATION**

SNOW LEOPARD' on 16-06-2020.

Ref : 3rd Battalion The Punjab Regiment letter No. 210/2/AG (I)

dated 12-09-2021.

Order No. 40-Home/GAW/2021.

Dated 21-09-2021.

In pursuance of the Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh Order No. 13-Home of 2021 dated 25-05-2021, sanction is hereby accorded to grant of Ex-gratia relief amounting to Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only) in favour of Smt. Charanjit Kaur, Mother of Army Number 2514989F Sepoy Gurbinder Singh.

- 2. This sanction is subject to the verification of full particulars viz., name/parentage/residential address etc. of the beneficiary at the time of disbursement of amount by the concerned Commanding Officer.
- 3. Payment to the beneficiary shall be made through the concerned Commanding Officer of the local unit/ formation who shall obtain the acknowledgement receipt from original beneficiary and submit the same to the Home Department for its onward submission to Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Sanction is also accorded to the advance drawal of funds amounting to Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only) in favour of Senior Accounts Officer, Home Department Ladakh, under Object Head-50 Other charges, Major Head 2052 for the current financial year 2021-22, for making payment to the Commanding Officer, 3rd Battalion The Punjab Regiment.



5. The classification for incurring of expenditure shall be as under: -

Demand No	54-Ladakh
Major Head	2052 Secretariat - General Services
Sub Major Head	00
Minor Head	090 Secretariat
Sub Head	64 UT Ladakh Administration
Detailed Head	03 Home Department
Object Head	50-Other charges

By order of the Competent Authority.

Tashi Dolma, KAS Additional Secretary

> Home Department **UT** of Ladakh Dated:21-09-2021

No: Home/UTL/Ex-gratia/206/2021-1984-97

Copy to the:-

- Principal Secretary, Ladakh.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Ladakh.
- Secretary to Hon'ble LG for kind information of the Hon'ble LG.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, Ladakh.
- Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Ladakh.
- 6. Treasury Officer, Leh for necessary action.
- 7. Senior Accounts Officer, Home Department, Ladakh for necessary action.
- 8. PS to Advisor for kind information of the Advisor.
- I/C NIC Website.
- 9. Order file.
- 10. Stock file.

Copy also to the .-

- 1. General Officer Commanding, Headquarters 14 Corps c/o 56 APO.
- 2. Colonel Veterans, Headquarters Leh Sub Area c/o 56 APO.
- 3. The Commanding Officer, 3rd Battalion The Punjab Regiment, c/o 56 APO. He is requested to render red account and Utilization Certificate after the amount is disbursed to the beneficiary.